Maine law.
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'Godfrey Falls Dam Company, to amend chartor of .. .vvivivivansonvsvnsevens16, 104

Good Templar’s hall in Dexter, conveyanoe to selectmon of town authorized...

43

Government, to provide for expenditures of....ovvvrvnvnvecevs.es 63, 123, 203, 214

Grant, Ephraim, and others, with lands, set off from Columbia and annexed to
Cherryfield.oe. ooes teee saen tonesionierunes tieenannvsss ssnsarescannsnnn
Great Pond and Bog Dam Company, to incorporabe..veve cons vven onevasnanns

RESOLVES.
Gnme and fish, for proteetion and propaguation of. .. ecviuiiiiiiiiiii i
Girls, in favor of Industrinl Scheol for. . .. vuvt vvvr toitinie v seienes cens
Governor and Counecil, authorized to extend eourtesies to the President........

H.

PUBLIC LAWS.
Highway taxos, assessment and payment of.v.euvuvnvivisvarsienennnnonnnanes
Highways, relating to damages for land taken fOor....vevevessaneune sossseas

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.
Hallowell Academy, additional to charter of .o vvirvivs vt ovenvrnnanns
Hampden, town of, John S, Jenness authorized to erect whbarves in tide waters
S

Harbor commissioners’ line in Portland harbor, to change location of part of...

33
119

45
43
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INDEX.

Herring, spawn, to prohibit taking of, within certain limits. ..o .ovvveunnis
Hewes pond in town of Hermon, relating to fishing in...o..vvvveiivnnanns,
Highway across Spinney’s croek, county commissioners authorized to locate ..
Home for Aged Men Association, Mereantile, to incorporate . .vveveerenasvne.
Horse railroad, West End Railrond Company authorized to construct and
MIAINEAIN. et e vttt v i i e e e e e e e e e e
Hosmer’s pond in town of Camden, to proteet fish in,e.vevvusvessvensarssenes
Howard, town of, £0 ineorporate ...veuvevivsviiuiirviereeesnernseensasnas
RESOLVES.
Hell Gate pilot 1aws, relating $0 e veae cereoansvons vons venseeansne cnnevnas
Historieal Society, Mnine, librarian authorized to issue certain decuments to ..
Home, Bangor Children’s, in favor of civvvves v iinainniiinveun tonnsannn
Hospital, Maine General, in favor of. cvvu cvue v tonsvenn vansonns coennoenns
Insane, to provide for ercetion of additional bnilding to......
in favor of Committee on ... ..

eust rese ceas aner s

House of Ropresentatives, pay roll of cevevvve cinnnres vieesnsssrnsornnannsns

TESOLVE ONlvsuovens seeounsnvnovonsesnsn

1.

PUBLIC LAWS.
TImprovemont of marshes, mendows nnd swamps, suthorizing. v vevs vors vons
Inmates of Bath Orphan Asylum, panper settlement of ...
Insolvent estates, velating to actions against...ovviiviniiiviienrarnnrennn

fese esr teeavs anes

laws of Maino, relating to. .. oueviue it iinnieiieesvnnnoranonas

court, witnessos and testimony in...ovvevvrieiininresvnrrarnriena
Inspectors of lime and lime casks arid their deputies, fees of..vveveee cenr voes
Insurauce, relating t0....cvevvensvren vausvnns

Ceer csee nasn e ean roenaan

commissioner, report 0f. .. eie it iiiiiiii it ieas
appointment, term, duties and boand of....ovvusn.n.
companies, investments of .. .vvvciii it iiii i iisaies

place of businoess and directors of.e cvveviesviieviennnns

PHRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.
Ico and Water Power Company, Pleasant Cove, to incorporato.. vuove vavsaene.s
Improvement Company, Boar River, to incorporate ...c...ovvivusvneesnenvnns
Inhabitants aud officers of town of Edon, to confer certain powerson.........
Institute, Maine Central, rolating to name and loeation of vvvvuvvieiianvaannn
Intornational and Maine Turning Companies, to consolidate.. ..eoveuevvuerans
Island Cottage Compiany, t0 INCOTPOIALe. ..t vvre veersore varenenssassvansanse

RESOLVES.
Indians, Pagsamaquoddy, in favor of representative of. voue vevevuer vensonens

appropriation for.....eiiiiei it it

Penobsoot, in favor of representative of .c.uvvuviiviiieiiiiiviiiian

tribe, relating to elections of. .o vivniiinii i,

appropriation for.... .ovi ittt ittt it iee e

Indian township, in favor of roads and bridgesin.....ovvvvivinnniiinnnsnnn
Industrial School for Girls, in favor of vuve iivs vontciis soie tiiesenecnnanenss
Insane Hospital, in favor of commitbos on.. cvvevinitvrie ciininnovunsins cuns
to provido for eroction of additional building to.vevevuvyuns

Invitation to the President of the United States, relating to..ovvvevsvinsianns

J.
PUBLIC LAWS,
Jailers, compensation of for support of prisoners.....ceviveveiessssvervsaes
Judges of probate, powers and duties 0f. cvevese it iiieiirii ittt ieiscans
Judiocial courts, records of, how to be made. ..o veieiiviviviiaieveienninans
Jurisdiction of probate sourts, relating t0..vves vssusanevace sorevacatrossras
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INDEX,

Ju‘risdiotion of tiial justices in colloction of taxes...ce.veesvveivirnvnnannes
superior court of Kennohec oounty, relating to... cevuneusinss
Justices, of the peaoce and quorum and trial, fees of . vovvvvutiiiiiiiiinnnn.
superior courts, may set aside verdict and grant new trials....

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.
Jenness, John S. and assccintes, authorized to orect wharves in Hampden.,....
Jimmy Brook and Scagg Rock Company, to incorporate..eeveiveueesvsvevones
Junction Railway Company of Portland, to inoorporate.. coeseese sonsorenaas

RESOLVE.
Jowett, T L., in favor ofieveveue st cinntiat s snenoneesessnrestace sane

K.

PUBLIC LAWS.
Kennebee county, superior court, fees for travel and attendance in............

oriminal jurisdiotion ofi...cveeviavinnnues

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Katahdin Dam Company, to amend act to inoorporate.....covvesneesverennas
Kennebago and Rangeley lakes and streams, to protect cortain fish in.........
Kennebco Fibre Company, to increase eapital stook of vovuviesvvervunseninsen
Central Railroad Company, to incorporabe...evess cevinvsesensvnss

to enable certain towns and cities to

18 (s

Log Driving Company, relating to assessments of v.vvvvnsvevevnnans
authorized to erect boom at Brown’s island..

and Franklin Telephone and Telegraph Company, additional to act
T000TPOTAtIng. s v ve vivt it it it it i cea s s,

Kent’s Hill, sale and couveyance of Methodist pursonage at, authorized.......
Knox and Lincola Railroad, to amend laws relating to issue of bonds in aid of.

L.

PUBLIC LAWS,
Land taken for highways, payment of damages for..ee.ieieeviveuinneananes
Lovy of execution, on real estabo.. vvee coen voesvarnveon it sanvvonarsananes
Library, charitable societies, and publio cometeries, relating to...covveuvvans
License of court, sale of real estate by.coeeversvintveieiiiiiiienianninnaes
Liens, relating to suits to enforce.....oceiv it inne sttt viievsnarasineinnees
Lime and lime casks, fees for inspection of. ..o it ittt i iiiiioinnn
Location of railroads, relating t0.. .t vveruiveiiervieetareniensiierennnaes
Loitering in public places, reliting to.eeevevivecnteiineiiii i eieeunannnss

PRIVATIE AND SPECIAL LAWS,
Land-locked salmon and trout in Xennebago and Rangsley lakes and streams,

o protech. cov citt et i i e i e e eeee

Lewiston Steam Heating Company, to incorporate...eo.ovevirsvrensnieneanss
and Augusta Railroad, to extend time for loocation and completion of.

Library Assncintion, Dyer, t0 incorporate ... .eve vt iintcienviencianveann,
Little Androscoggin Water Power Company, authorized to inerease eapital stock
river, Benjamin Conant and associates authorized to main-

tain piers and bOOMSE BOI0SS . v et vervevaesviveseriinanas

Log Driving Company, Mattawamkeag, assessment and collection of tolls of...
Kennebeo, authorized to erect boom at Brown’s island.

companies, Xennebec, Dead river and Moose river, relating to

285688MENES 0f ¢« vout iuetiiit i e it i i i e v

Lumbering and Manufacturing Company, Van Buren, to incorporate..... .. ..
Lufkin pond in town of Phillips, to proteet fish in .vevviveverrivirornnnennas
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INDEX.

RESOLVES.

Land Agent, authorized to sottlo accounts of Swodish settlers. cevs secovivsias
Office, for recording of PAPOrs in. . vvevvavviensietorsvirtottousarsnee
Laws, Hell Gato Pilot, relating t0.cvvuciviviee ittt iiirtvieronssnaeoonsiasns
publie, for revision and 00nsolidntion Of. «uvy vvee vruvanesess sassranes
militia, providing for the printing of ... ..o iieiiii o inin i cnns
Librarian, State, authorized toissne certain documents to Maine Historical Society
Libravy, Stato, in favor of . .vve veviiaisiine sieriisetacsaserssarcrsscrse
Loveloy, Thomas, in favor of et b h e ee et i e eaaae e iaaens

M.

. PUBLIC LAWS,
Muagistrates, foes for services and travel of ... .o viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniaies
Manufacture nnd sale of vinegar, to regulate......cvcveeviiiiivieiniiiiiaen
Manufacturing, mining and quarrying corporations, officers of ..e.ovvvevnnvons
Marshes, mendows and swamps, improvement of, ..veevsviei it vresiveiiane
Moeadows, marshes and swamps, improvement of. .

R R TR I PRI

Medical science, for promotion of. . .. ciitiiit it iiiitein sttt rersanas
additional t0.svsve viviveirarencnneiiiaans

Meridian lines, erection and verification of. .cvvvvieiiieveiiiiisrinenanniens
Militia, inspection, sale or exchange of property of.ccov i iiinininvincnns
annual expenditure authorized for.v.vuveeiBoieiiiiiiiiiiaeiiainies
Mortgages or trust, 6onveyancees in.....eee et venttiee et iianionssianines
of roal estate and actions thereon ....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiniivenn e,
Municipal officers, may lay out ways for certain purposes....veeeeess vasesuns
may license bowling alleys and billiard rooms,...evevuvuss

care of abused and neglectod children by.......vovuvuvann

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS,
Magalloway Dam and Improvement Company, to incorporate..cec.vesversvass
Maine Turning Company, to facilitate consolidation with International Turning
COTPANY e 1 e un tten saenaoss seneseessats stneavossssnraasooasnncen

Sportemen’s Association, to incorporato ...oveuiiiiiiiiiii i iin cenn

Medical College, Eclectie, to incorporate..... covvivsiisi sinennne cuns
Contral Institute, relating to name and location of .v..vivsvuisvuinnens

Shore Line Railrond Company, to incorporate.covevevevenstensanesanan

State Bar Association, to incorporate «v.cvviriiir ittt iiiiiiiiiaes

Ship Builders and Ship Masters Association, to incorporate....vovvuuve
amendatory of.c.eevunss

Pedagogical Society, to incorporate...cvevieriiieiiiiiiie st rinnines
Machiasport Railroad Corporation, authorized to build branches....veevevvine
Madawaska territory, relating to schools for trrining of teachers in...eevuvuss
Manufacturing Company, Pejepscot, to incorporate...vevveii i verevainncans

Tebbetts, to incorporate v vveevievvenreseenvaries

Westbrook, to amend charter of.... voeoiuss vinevees

Cushnoe, t0 in6orporate. . vve covrvrivvsasvrnsires

Bangor, to incorporate <., .ive vt iiiiiienanes

and Lumbering Company, Van Buren, to incorporate.....eov..
Mattawamkeag Log Driving Company, to provide for assessments and collee-
L) TR oY 1
Medical College of Maine, Eclectio, to establish.....ovivieiriiiiiiaiianianas
Medomak river, for protection of fish in.vevuveevviriveieveriininacsnrianens
Meeting-House in Mt. Vernon, to authorize sale of v.vesveveviiioiiineranies
Mereantile Home for aged men nssooiation, to incorporate «....covveveviie ins
Messabesic pond in Alfred, for protectiou of fish invv.vvvviveiiin it vineinns
Methodist parsonage at Xent’s Hill, sale and eonveyance of authorized........
Mexico and Byron Railroad Company, to incorporate.....ovs it versciinanes
Millbridge or Narraguagus bay, to prohibit taking of spawn herring within

certain Tintibs 10u s cess cone snnnvirenensonrensaannsnsnsensersnssssnsren
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INDEX.

Milton Mining Company, to incorporate.. .. covssveeovesareeseiscrsnvoensnes
Mining and Smelting Company, Twin Lead and Heela, to incorporate.........
Company, Milton, to incorporabe .vvvsie vvie cvne viveveancvnsvannanes
Sullivan Waukeag, to incorporate voveseve venscorsvensvass

Monson Village Corporation, to inoorporate ... ... veevvevevenesreresssans
to Athens, Levi C, Flint authorized to build railroad....ovveesvave e

Moose River Log Driving Company, relating to assossments of.e.vuvusveennss
Mooschead lake, extension of railroad t0. .. cvee cavevecs cvnrtnnnaseerensaens
Mooseluemeguntio and Cupsuptic lakes, navigation of.. ,eevveveviveneenaans
Mount Desert Reading room, to inoorporate «..v.oveveiiinsevensaiscnneaans
Vernon, to authorize sale of meeting-house in town of...vvvieeuienines
Muniecipal sourt of Auburn, to amend aet establishing .........cocoeiiii o,
Biddeford, to amend act to incorporate,...... covvviuienn,

officers of Portlund, authorized to send for persons and papers in cer-

BRI GRBEE + 4 veee vo v srenasnonsns srtotonssnnscensrentoncssnes

RESOLVES.
Maine State Year Book, for purchagse of cvveviit viveiinrcnnssvneinesonn

Historieal society, in favor of v v vver v iiin i iiieiisnniievnienvnns
Swedish eolony, relating to accounts of .. .vveviiiiii i iieneenvnss
General Hospital, in favor of .o.vvvie it i siiiciincnaninecaas
Industrial School for Girls, in favor ofi. .. vvieiiur iirsteatiinrvnnecons
Insane ITospital, to provide for orection of additional building to.......

reports, for purehase of . .vve vt ittt i i i e
State College of Agriculture and Mechanie Arts, in favor of............
Maesachusetts, deeds of certain lands to be obtained from treasurer of. ..., .0ue
Mayfield, town of, in favor ofivuves cvvt veneiien i tenvsteesiinrnresine e
MoCleery, C. L, in favor of «.voeeuiie it iiieiins viaiiies tiienetnanen e

MoKenzie, Peter, in favor ofi . covs vivsvrseiieniiencniascnnssarsssnesncinnes
Military Affairs, Committee on, in favor of.....covoii i il
and Naval Orphan Asylum, Bath, in favor of......ovvuiiven s vuas

Militia law, authorizing tho printiug of vcv.vivi i iiie iier it iieiineanen

N.

PUBLIC LAWS.
New trinls, granting of . .ivivveriiii i it iiiiiinianeiiiienne e,

Normal schools, annual appropristion for....ue it ivnniiiinviioireseenirees

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Nahmakanta Dam Company, to inerease tolls of. ..o. vt i viiiiinvvneninas
Narraguagus Bay, to prohibit the taking of spawn herring within certain limits
10 PN 1
Navigation of Cobbosseecontee lake, providing for....vvvivevviniiervnnraees
Neely, Henry A., Bishop, autborized to rebuild church at Oldtown............
Nobleborough and Newecastle, fish committees of authorized to protect alewives.
No-Name pond in Lewiston, to protect fish in....vovvivsvvinieieiiniviinanas
Norombega Sportsman’s Club, to ineérporﬂte.. N
Norridgewock, town of, authorized to refund certain bonds and ercato sinking
fuud for their payment. .ovevsee v siviiianiiesteiiisrsasasaessnssiaans

RESOLVES,
Nash, Henry, in favor ofiicvve v i it ieis iintiieninranccinsevans
Newell, Joseph, In favor 0f. . coie e ivieiie it savivrnnons sersvsnevans
Newspapors and advertising, for payment of. .. oovvcvaeiins vvii it vanavans
Nicolar, Joseph, In favor of .o e iit it it iint tinr viee craeassnens sonn
Number seventeen, rango seven township, relating to cortain lots in...vovu.ois,
Nutter, Benjamin M., in favor of ... iusiver ittt iiiiiriiniiienans cans
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INDEX.

0.

PUBLIC LAWS.

Offices, certain school, women cligible t0..veuviveit civeneveiensnseninnies
Officers of certnin corporations, choioe of ... .veviuis i viiiioiivennnessones
churches, corporations for certain purposes.....co.viivvervvensones

01d junk, metals, otc., cities may regulate traffic in..ovvviviviisciiaiiiniass
Ordinances, eiby, relating 0., cvvs vens svet tintteasnns sounnasscnssosnssens
Ossipee Valley Agricultural Society, payment of bounty to. .....c..vuiuies
Oxford county, additional sessions of commissioners of...evvueivvieneiaiians
to abulish Docomber torm of S. J. Court inv..vivvevievivnianns

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.
Oocean Park Association, to incorporabe....ocove e covinviinianinee iienaene
amendatory of. .aeiv it
Street Railrond Company, to amend act to incorporate......ovevervven
Officers, Municipal of Portland, authorized to send for persons aund papers in
cortuin CnSes .. sieviiieieieiienaeae e L A R S
Oldtown, Bishop Neely authorized to rebuild church in town of.....ovveu. st
Oxford and Androscoggin Telegraph Compuny, to ineorporate.....veevuivs v
Orchard Beech railrond, Boston and Maine railroad authorized to purchase....
Oysters in Georges river, James A, Creighton authorized to cultivate.........

RESOLVES.
Oak Grove Seminary, in favor of .. .o veen ittt ciii vt vnnn sentonasvassoeas
Orphan Asylum, Bath Military and Naval, in favor of...

P.

PUBLIC LAWS.
Parishes, relating to.. . vcvvevnviev e sves vonsvns

R T TN R I I

and religious societies, relating bo...uvuiiviviivniiiie i i

Parks and squares, public, munioipal officers may take land for....evvvuvousn
Partition fences, reluting to..... S
Pauper settlement of inmates of Bath military orphan asylum, relating to....
Puaupers in cortain plantations, providing for sapport of..covs viveiuva i iies
Person, word how construed in eertain 6nsos «vuyveee venrsentninsnersvonsaras
Plantations, providing for support of paupers iN...v.eeeviiviiirenniniinnias
Policies, aceident insurance, exemption from attachment of.......ovveieiase
Powers and obligativns of school districts, relating to......eviivevenn i ans
duties of auditors, relating to.. .vveiiir i iiiiiiin it iiiiians

Practice in supreme judicial courts, relating $0..eevevees covuverssenevoreenas
equity proceedings, to regulate. ..., ovveiiiiriiiiiir it i iaas

Prisoners, compensation for support of covuviivs viiiiiee iiiiviiecnatairn e
Probato courts, jurisdiction of...vueeiveeiieirciie e tniasireionscinanane
proceedings and appeals in. cove v vins et iiiriaiiiiieaian

bonds, relating to. .o viis virt it i sttt it et
Proceedings and appeuls in probate courts, relating to.....vveiviiiiiiennes
equity, to regulate practice in..... oot viviviviiinr ciiniins vian

Products, agricultural, inspection and sale of ... oivviiriiaiviisearaninioren
Promotion of medioal science, aet for.. cvvvveivieni st vrnsasnesnnstasraies
additional £0..es it iiei it rien e i aenn

Property of militia, inspeotion, sale or exehange of . v.ouvivi i iviniien e
Protoction of life in public buildings, to provide for......vvviiveeneviiinnee
alwives, providing for..evveetvinn cii it iontiiin i i aaes

Public laws 1872, to amend chapter 83, relating to new trials .o.ovuuvvinins
1873, to amend chapter 148, relating to insurance companies......

1874, to amend chapter 241, relating to burying grounds..........

182, relating to unclaimed goods...vvvuves
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INDEX.

Publie Laws, 1874, to amond chapter 193, relating to clorks of oourts..........
189, relating to railroad ctossings.........

224, rveluting to agricultural produets......

18176, to amend ohaptor 144, rolating to insuranoo companies......
18717, to amend chapter 174, relating to administrators, ete........

186, relating to labor on railroads.........

163, relating to loitering in public places..

to repeal ohapter 160, relating to bounty on bears..........

1878, to amend chapter T4, relating to insolvent laws......vuvuvas

75, relating to smolts..coeuviriiviinniins

explanatory of ohapter 78, relating to tramps.....c..cvvvus

1879, to amend ohapter 154, rolating to insolvent laws........ ...,

123, relating to olerk hire.........covuens

140, relating to normal schools...........

to repenl chapter 143, relating to insuranoe......co.vavvens

106, relating to oosts of courts...........

1880, to amend ohapter 225, relating to militia....coovveveenines

239, relating to insurance.. ......... ...

156, reluting to militin v .ouevevevana e

205, relating to State doeds....o.vcevuias

206, relating to taxes.....

247, reluting to sale of cider.......ccuais

179, relating to inspection of lime........

to ropeal chapter 191, rolating to Washington ocounty.......

cemeterios, ete., relating toe.evsvere ciin ittt ittt it ases s
buildings, for protection of lifo in....cvevrieiienrirnrerraniioninas
places, ponalty for loitering in...covveieiiiernnin i vnanineenens,
parks and squares, relating to. . oeeiver i i it iii it iiac e
Publioation of statewents of corporations, to enforce........

Vesessan s e

trsertasssece e

Punishment for bribory and corruption at elections....e.vuu

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS,
Park Associntion, Ocean, to Incorporato.... cove vt evsinsessirnoenensrnsen
amendatory of ....vve it i, i
Pedagogioal Society, Maine, to incorporate. ... covvvier it iiaiiiniaiannes
Pejepsoot Manufacturing Company, to 10COTPOTALE. . vvu tent v vaes snunvens
Water Company, t0 ineorporate .. coee . vvi vuveiiensiessine v vans
Pemaquid river, to authorize the construction of a dam across...ove.iuevvavs,
Penobseot and: Lake Megantie Railroad Company, to amend act to incorporate.
People of Waterville, to supyly with pure Water .o, coveiesnivra v innnes
Pickerel in Winthrop ponds, to repeal act relating to preservation of..........
Piers and booms in Little Androscoggin river, Benjamin Conant authorized to
BT V1 ¥ P S NN
Piscataquis Game and Fish Protective Society, to ineorporate......ovvuenass
County, Commissioners of authorized to re-assoss certain taxes.....
Ploasant pond in Garland, to prevent fishing in «v.o.vevivviciin i,
River Dam Company, to amend act relating to...cvvevneciiiionsnins
Cove Tco and Water Power Company, to incorporate.........
Portland and Rochester Railroad, to incorporate....oveveusvuean.
harbor, to authorize extension of certain wharvesin............
change the location of part of the lineof................
Coment, Cobb Lime Company authorized to tako stock of company
manufacturing, .o viei i i iis cel i e
city of, conferring eertain powers on relating to Evergroea Cowmetory.
offieors authorized to send for persons and papers in cortuin
CRSBS 1o v o nonre cove tuanevasvonnaassosessonsarnesansarne

amendatory relating to schools of .4 uveneneviiarinnene e
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RESOLVES.
PAGE,

Passamaquoddy Indians; in favor of representative of . .. cievveasvivaneasans 3

appropriations for....vieiviie i i it iiieen 56

Pay roll of House of Representntives. ...c.vveeeveacirscissoannresrsrenaes 58

T50IVE 0Ny vavevresvevivessvonssnnonans 64

ST T - R TR TR 66

TeBOIVO OMi  civviiuivie teatonnsnsorsensnsnsonrenansions 61

Ponobscot Indians, in favor of representative of cueeivvevuviinenveeevensoies 3
relating to elections of . vvee iy cietivne ittt i veen 49

appropriations for «..ev it iiis it it e e e 51

Portland, in favor of St, Elizabeth Orphan Asylum of vevvevsvivavieaveaniies 46
Female Orphan Asylum of s ovvvier viveiianaoneiaananas 46

Prison, State, In favor of . .. veit et irreiiriatiiienaiai i erat e 48
ComMMIEEO Ol 4 vuus tave tane sens svarasnetoerinns sons srseesns 10

Presidont of tho United States, Governor and Counail requested to extend cour-

LTS T T 54
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